The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are borrowed at fixed rates. Borrowings issued at fixed rates
expose the Company to fair value interest rate risk.

The Company's policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer-term
borrowings are therefore usually at fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Company is exposed to changes in market
interest rates through its bank borrowings, which are subject to variable interest rates.

 2020
$

2019
$

Fixed rate instruments

Borrowings 6,134,975 6,369,862
Redeemable preference shares 565,000 565,000

 6,699,975 6,934,862

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +1.00% and -1.00% (2019: +1.00%/-1.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes
are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held constant.

+1.00%

$

2020
-1.00%

$

+1.00%

$

2019
-1.00%

$
Interest bearing financial assets 57,109  (57,109) 51,240  (51,240)
Interest bearing financial liabilities (61,349)  61,349 (63,698)  63,698

Cashflow sensitivity (net) (4,240)  4,240 (12,458)  12,458

16 Key Management Personnel Remuneration

The totals of remuneration paid to the key management personnel of Anglesey Secured Investments Ltd during the  year
2019 ASI paid for the General Managers wages, 2020 the parent company NBFI took responsibility for the employee
wages and on costs:

 2020
$

2019
$

Short-term employee benefits - 52,882

43

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

17 Fair Value Measurement

The Company measures the following assets and liabilities at fair value on a recurring basis:

• Investment property